City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102



Meeting Agenda - Final SPECIAL MEETING

Tuesday, March 8, 2016

10:00 AM

Council Chamber

Municipal Council

President Mildred C. Crump
Council Member Augusto Amador
Council Member Carlos M. Gonzalez
Council Member John Sharpe James
Council Member Gayle Chaneyfield Jenkins
Council Member Joseph A. McCallum, Jr.
Council Member Eddie Osborne
Council Member Luis A. Quintana
Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

Kenneth Louis, City Clerk Kathleen Marchetti, Deputy City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER

STATEMENT ON OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

ROLL CALL

6PSF Public Hearing, Second Reading and Final Passage

6PSF-a(s) 15-1826

ORDINANCE GRANTING A THIRTY (30) YEAR TAX ABATEMENT LLC, 240 MLK URBAN **RENEWAL** COMPANY, **45 ACADEMY** SUITE STREET, 205, **NEWARK**, NEW JERSEY, 07102, OWNER OF A PROJECT CONSISTING OF THE REHABILITATION AN EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ADDITIONAL FLOOR AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FIVE (5) STORY STRUCTURE INTO A FIVE (5) **STORY MARKET** HOUSING **APARTMENT RATE** BUILDING WITH (77) **SEVENTY-SEVEN RESIDENTIAL AND** UNITS ONE (1)**KNOWN** AS COMMERCIAL UNIT ON **REAL PROPERTY** 93-97 STREET AND 236-250 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BOULEVARD AND IDENTIFIED ON THE OFFICIAL TAX MAP OF THE CITY AS BLOCK 43, LOTS 38, 41 AND 48, CENTRAL WARD. Deferred March 2, 2016

AGENDA RESOLUTION CODES PER DEPARTMENT

- 1 Administration
- 2 Health and Community Wellness
- 3 Economic and Housing Development
- 4 Engineering
- 5 Finance
- 6 Fire
- 7 Law
- 8 Mayor's Office
- 9 Municipal Council and City Clerk
- 10 Neighborhood and Recreational Services
- 11 Police
- 12 Water Sewer Utility

RESOLUTIONS

7R7 Law

7R7-a (s) 16-0014 Dept/ Agency: Law

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Professional Services Contract **Purpose:** Legal Services - Litigation Defense **Entity Name:** Hardin, Kundla, McKeon & Poletto

Entity Address: 673 Morris Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081

Contract Amount: \$25,000.00

Funding Source: City of Newark 2016 Budget - Law Department Contract Period: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP (X) RFQ

() Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information:

ADJOURNMENT

MILDRED C. CRUMP
PRESIDENT OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

KENNETH LOUIS
CLERK OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY